## Statement of the Representations Procedure and Arrangements for Inspection of the Fenland Local Plan (Draft Version)

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with regulations 18 and 35 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, that Fenland District Council has published the Draft Fenland Local Plan for public consultation. This notice gives details of the arrangements for inspection and public involvement.

Title of the document: Subject matter and area covered:	Draft Fenland Local Plan The Draft version of the Fenland Local Plan contains the proposals for planning policies for the growth and regeneration of district to 2040.
Period for representations:	Representations on the document may be made between 9.00am 25 August 2022 and 11:59pm on 19 October 2022
Address for representations:	Representations may be submitted online via the website <a href="http://www.fenland.gov.uk/localplansurvey">www.fenland.gov.uk/localplansurvey</a>
	Or by email to <u>localplan@fenland.gov.uk</u> Or by post to :
	Local Plan Team Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March PE15 8NQ
	01733 863872
Notification of further stages:	Representations may be made in writing or by electronic communication. Representations may be accompanied by a request to be notified at a specified address that: the Local Plan has been published for further consultation, submitted to the Secretary of State for independent examination under section 20; of the publication of the recommendations of any person appointed to carry out an independent examination of the Local Plan; and of its adoption

Copies of the Draft Local Plan, together with the report of the Sustainability Appraisal of the document, Habitat Regulation Screen Report and Representation Forms are available for inspection at <u>https://www.fenland.gov.uk/newlocalplan</u> and at the offices of Fenland District Council (see above) by appointment only

Copies of the Draft Local Plan (including the Policies Map) are available to view in all Local Libraries.

## Fenland District Council 25 August 2022

